

## NOTICE OF INVITATION FOR BID

Competitive sealed bids will be received by the City of Anthony, NM, for full depth roadway reconstruction, pedestrian access enhancements and drainage improvement along Acosta Road from NM-460 to 4th Street in Anthony New Mexico located at 32.010341, Latitude, - 466.604187 Longitude. The project length is approximately 1,015 linear feet. Improvements consist of the removal to the existing dilapidated roadway section, installation of new base course, hot mix asphalt curb and gutter, concrete sidewalk on both sides of the road, colored and Pattern concrete, erosion control rock, permanent signing and striping and drainage drop inlet structure for IFB NO. 2022-002, Project No.: CDBG 20-C-NR-I-01-G-16, Project Name,:Acosta Road Roadway and Drainage Improvements, at the City of Anthony NM Municipal Building, 820 Highway 478, Anthony, NM 88021 until January 10<sup>th</sup>, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. at which time bids will be opened and publicly read aloud.

Printed copies of the bidding documents may be obtained at the office of the Engineer at, 414 N Main Street Las Cruces, NM; call (505) 348-4005 to place on order. Printed copies require a \$150.00 refundable deposit, payable to Wilson & Company, Inc. The deposit will be refunded provided the bidding documents are returned to the consultant in good condition, un-marked or un-written, within fifteen (15) calendar days after the bid opening date. Bidding documents in electronic Portable Document Format (pdf) may be viewed or downloaded through the online Plan Room at <a href="http://www.wilsonco.com/plan-room">http://www.wilsonco.com/plan-room</a> at no charge. Contractors, Subcontractors, suppliers, etc. must register or log-in to view and/or download bidding documents.

Prospective bidders must attend a mandatory Pre-Bid Conference which will be held at City of Anthony Municipal Building, 820 Highway 478, Anthony NM 88021 on December 6, 2022, at 10:00 a.m.

This Project is funded in whole or in part by a grant from the state of New Mexico Small Cities Community Development Block Grant Program and is subject to requirements of the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development and the funding agency.

City of Anthony, NM, Purchasing Agent:

Bonnie Hidalgo		Date: 11/18/2022	
	(FOR C	WNER USE ONLY)	
Newspaper:	Las Cruces Sun News	Publish:	11/21/2022
Newspaper:	Las Cruces Sun News	Publish:	11/27/2022
Newspaper:	Las Cruces Sun News	Publish:	12/4/2022

(Note: This Notice is issued pursuant to the requirements of @13-1-104 NMSA 1978)